Handlers of Nakhon Phanom

|Last |First |MI | Tour |Dog |Brand #
Adams Jewel R 1971 Spade 91X8
Addington Frank M 1973  Jake 0X14
Albiso Richard D 1968 Prince 23M5
Aldridge David R 1968 King 3A61

Alpiso Richard 1969 Kemo 310M
Anderson Leonard E 1972 Thor X651
Archer Stanley 1968 Schnoobs 429M
Atkins Il James R 1972 Cindy/Victor/Sam M427/NV011/2566
Bailey Frederick 1975 N/A NCOIC
Balog James D 1973 Blitz 014A
Banks Anthony 1973 Briska/Bo-Bo S521/S727
Banks Ronnie L 1971 Mick 0X04
Barkins Charles A 1969 Chedder 9M29
Barnes Horace R 1968 Satan 465M
Barnhart Steven L 1972 Sam/Tag 2S66/X933
Barragar William 69 Trainer TDY To Don Mung
Barth Thomas L 1970 Prince/Sapho 1M85/45M4
Barton David B 1973 Zorba 30M4

Begg James T 1969  Sapho 45M4
Bemis Francis 1972 Rusty V030
Bennett Jr. Marvin w 1969  Smokey 831X

Berry Andrew J 1969 Bodie X812
Bianca Michael 1968 Rex 14M9

Bias Kirk @) 1972 Shep 910X
Bingle Joel H 1969  Cindy M427

Black Glenn 1969 Sparkie 3X58
Blakely Daniel 1969  Thor X651

Bliven Donald J 1973 Baron/Dante 3M60/632M
Bodmar Jr. Alex M 1972 Bruno X987



Borgnis
Bowes
Bradley
Breeding
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown Jr.
Bullock
Burdett
Bush
Butler
Bynum, Jr.
Cain
Caldwell
Canchola
Carrick
Carroll
Carroll
Caves, Jr.
Cerminaro
Cervantes
Chandler
Chaney, Jr.
Charlton
Chellew
Chieffi, Jr.
Citrano
Cline
Cockerham
Cody

Joseph
Richard
Walter
Jarrell
Charles
Edward
George
Melvin
NA
Renon
Oscar
Robert
Craig
John
Joseph
John
Charles
Salvador
Ronald
Kenneth
Philip
James
James
Daniel
Pleamon
Willie
Stephen
J
Tobias
Robert
Charles
Michael
Robert
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1968
1970
1968
1974
1968
1968
1969
1968
1968
1974
1968
1971
1970
1968
1971
1971
1968
1974
1975
1972
1970
1969
1968
1969
1968
1968
1970
1972
1972
1973
1971
1971
1971

Stormy
Spade

Rex
Unknown
Smokey
Sapho/Duke
Sarge

Deuvil
Kennelmaster
Rex

Benno
Chedder/Butch
Chedder
Shawn
Stormy/Bodie
Tag

Spade

Chips

Rusty

Ango

Tina

Duke
Sargeant/Smokey
Thor/Benno
Sparkie
Ango/Rawdy
Baron
Ango/Butch
Smokey
Briska

Baron
Sam/Spade
Rawdy

50X4

91X8
64M6
Unknown
831X
45M4/571M
M666
X934

NA (SSgt)
Z353

0H49
9M29/1S76
9M29
27M8
50X4/X812
X933

91X8
W190
V030

0K31

X768
571M
X928/831X
X651/0H49
3X58
0K31/X787
3M60
0K31/1S76
04X6

S521

3M60
2S66/91X8
X787



Coleman
Conboy
Conklin
Cook Jr.
Cooper
Cooper
Cordova
Correira
Cosgrove
Cranch
Crapps
Cronk
Cross
Crowley
Culverwell
Curson
Curnick
Davis
Davis
Dean
Debbie
Dennis
Dixon, Jr.
Doherty
Donaldson
Duncan
Durham
Dyer
Edison
Edwards
Emmendorfer
English
Entler

Tommy
Patrick
George
Robert
Joseph
Tommy
Henry
Douglas
Stephen
Edro
Charles
Dwain
John
Gerald
Robert
Charles
Robert
Benjamin
John
David
Robert
Webster
James
Richard
Charles
William
Sam
George
George
Paul
Michael
Edison
Randy
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1971
1969
1970
1968
1973
1971
1969
1969
1972
1969
1971
1972
1971
1970
1970
1970
1973
1970
1974
1974
1968
1970
1969
1968
1969
1973
1971
1772
1972
1969
1969
1971
1972

Bruno
Galan
Ango
King
Sparkie/Jake
Sapho
Smokey
Rawdy
Sparkie
Hunce
Spade
Smokey
Rawdy
Sapho
Galan
Zorba
Rex
Prince
Blitz

Unk
Cindy
Bruno
Ruff
Chedder
King
Smokey
Sparkie
Smokey
Smokey
Bruno
Diablo
Benno **
Baron/Dante

X987
M777
0K31
75X8
3X58/W179
45M4
04X6
X787
3X58
4M35
91X8
831X
X787
45M4
M777
30M4
64M6
23M5
014A
Unk
M427
X987
X178
9M29
0MO09
X918
3X58
X918
X918
X987
X724
0H49
3M60/632M



Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evers
Finney
Flowers, Jr.
Franklin
Franklin
Fret
Frechette
Fritz
Fuller
Gaab
Gagnon
Galbraith
Gallagher
Gannon
Garcia
Garlock
Garza, Jr.
Gear
Genovese
Gentry
Gilchriest
Gill

Gillen
Gluth
Goff

Gold
Gomez
Gonzales
Gorey

Herbert
James
Robert
Winfred
Maurice
Donald
John
John
Norris
Eugene
Gary
Gilbert
Joe
Barry
Mark
Mark
Roy
Thomas
James
James
Louis
Richard
Christopher
Robert
Charles (Dave)
James
Lawrence
Willard
Mark
Grant
Julio
Gilbert
Bernard
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1974
1969
1975
1972
1969
1974
1973
1972
1970
1968
1970
1975
1968
1968
1970
1975
1973
70-71
1970
1969
1969
1973
1970
1969
1969
1970
1972
1970
1970
1968
1972
1972
1972

Rusty
Sparkie
Rusty/Pete
Ruff
Kemo/Sparkie
Baron
Smokey
Spade
Thor
Teddy
Brandy
Unk. dog
Nicky
Sarge
Smokey
Fuzz
Briska/Mister
Major
Bruno

Rex

Ace
Briska/Colonel
Wolf

Erick
Eric/Rex
Teddy
Jake
Bary/Alf
Nicky
Kayo
Nicky

Thor
Dante

V030

3X58
V030/S291
X178
310M/3X58
3M60
831X

91X8

X651

60M6
452M

KIA Mayaguez
33M1
M666
831X

Z183
S521/1S91
Unknown
X987

17X3
M332
S521/3M14
61M7
755X
755X/Unk
60M6
0X14
K063/0K70
33M1

73X8

33M1

X651

632M



Grawzo
Green
Grizzle
Gunter
Hanks
Hardy, Jr.
Harkins
Hebert
Hemphill
Hendrix
Herms
Hickerson
Hill
Hilmer
Hinkofer
Hobley
Holmes
Hoyand
Hoyt
Hudgins
Hull
Hurlburt
llaca KIA
Ingle
Isbell
Jaggie
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Joyce
Kalish
Kaltenbach

Robert
Samuel
Steven
William
David
Sam
Terry
Marc
Mark
Paul
Robert
Craig
Collier
Leonard
M
Thomas
Howard
James
Robert
Ralph
Donald
Thomas
Faleagafulu
David
Haskell
Austin
Robert
Mark
Charles
R.
Thomas
Richard
David
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1968
1972
1971
1972
1973
1972
1968
1975
1974
1968
1975
1973
1970
1974
1973
1970
1970
1972
1970
1968
1970
1969
1968
1973
1968
1972
1969
1972-73
1968
1968
1973
1974
1968

Hunce

Benno/Rusty/Butch
Schnoobs/King

Sam
Kemo
Rusty
King
Colonel
Blitz
Barry
King
Briska/Bo-Bo
Shep
N/A
Blitz
Wolf
Sparkie
Victor
King
Ruff

Kennelmaster
Shawn/Sapho/Satan

Kurt/Prince
Nicky
Diablo/Satan
Thor
Stormy
Alf/Rex

King

Bodie
Briska
Rusty

Ingrid

4M35

0H49/V030/1S76

429M/Unk
2566
310M
V030
56M2
3M14
014A
K063
46M9
S521/S727
910X
NCOIC
014A
61M7
3X58
V011
0MO9
X178

NA (TSgt)

27M8/45M4/465M

26M6/23M5
33M1
X724/465M
X651
50X4
OK70/Unk #
M961
X812
S521
V030
53M7



Kelleher
Kelley
Kelly
Kero
Ketchum
Kirkman
Knight
Knowles
Knox
Kolon
Kraemer
Ledesm
Lee
Leonard
Lewis
Little
Littlejohn
Liverano
London
Lovick
Luther
Mangus
Manken
Manning
Mansfield
Marghan
Markie
Marshall
Martin
Martinez
Masterangelo
Mathis
Maynard

Jerry
Stephen
Ronald
David
Troy
George
Arvin
Thomas
Michael
Hany
Charles
Daniel
Lawrence
Michael
Keith
Ronald
James
Alexander
Dennis
Larry
Martin
Kenneth
James
Bill

Gary
Samuel
Michael
Herbert
Willard
Samuel
John
Eurie
Jackson
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1973
1974
1970
1971
1969
1968
1968
1972
1970
1969
1968
1968
1968
1968
1972
1971
1969
1971
1975
1968
1969
1972
1972
1974
1973
1972
1969
1970
1971
1972
1969
1969
1971

Thor

Rex
Ango/Bruno
Smokey
Prince
Jake

Bodie

Mister/Shep/Pig/Duke

Bodie

Fritz

Frey

Fritz

King

King

Bruno

Frey

Frey

Dante

Dog Unk.
Rawdy

Ango
Tag/Cindy
Tag

Jake
Cindy/Mick
Baron

Shep
Unknown
Ruff
Victor/Spade
Chedder/Benno
Jake/Prince
Ranger/Galan/Tina

X651
2541
0K31/2M79
831X
1M85
0X14
X812
1S91/910X/61M8/Unk
X812

X511

0H59

X511

M961

0MO09

X987

0H59
OH59/Kennel Master
632M

KIA Mayaguez
X787

0K31
X933/M427
X933

0X14
M427/0X04
3M60

910X

Unknown

X178
V011/91X8
9M29/0H49
0X14/23M5
Unk/M777/X768



Maynard
McCaw
McCloud
McConnell
McConville
McCoon
McHenry
McNorton
Medina
Michaels
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Minter
Montgomery
Moore
Morris
Mullen
Mullet
Murphy
Murphy
Niemurer
Nigbor
Nowackt
Ogletree
O'Neill
Orbeck
Otto
Pasquale
Patton
Payne
Pearce

Warren
William
Edward
James
Robert
John
Larry
Gary
Ernest
James
David
Michael
Robert
Thomas
Matthew
David
Louis
Billy
Christopher
Tony
Edward
Joseph
Karl
Eugene
James
Charles
Thomas
Lawrence
Thomas
Patsy (Perrotto)
Rick
Robert
William
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1974
1971
1969
1972
1968
1972
1975
1970
1968
1969
1974
1969
1973
1968
1974
1969
1970
1972
1970
1974
1969
1970
1970
1969
1968
1971
1973
1972
1970
1973
1972
1970
1968

N/A

Duke/Shep/Dante

Teddy

Baron

Thor

Sapho

Thor

Bruno

Kemo

Thor

Brandy

Galan/Shep

Thor

Diablo

Colonel

Prince

Cindy

Sparkie/Cindy

Satan

Ingrid

Tag

Stormy
Frey

Prince

Sandy
Nicky

Briska/Dante

Dante

Kayo

Pig

Thor

King/Diablo

Ango

Kennel Support
X787/91X0/632M
60M6
3M60

X651

45M4

X651

X987

310M

X651

452M
M777/910X
X651

X724

3M14
23M5
M427
3X58/M427
465M
53M7

X933

50X4

0H59

23M5

48M1

33M1
S521/632M
632M

73XB
61M8

X651
M961/X724
0K31



Pearson
Pendergast
Perkins
Persons
Phillips
Pope
Price
Regan
Reitz
Remaley
Riddle
Roberts
Ross
Ross
Ross, Jr.
Ruffin
Russell
Salata
Sampson
Sargentilli
Sartin
Satabe
Sawyer
Scott
Sells
Serrato
Sharpneck
Shelton
Shive
Simmons
Simmons
Skaggs
Smoot

J
Richard
Douglas
Thomas
Jeffery
James
Ricky
Michael
Kenneth
Dennis
Gary
Michael
Larry
Stanley
Richard
Stephen
Thomas
Gerald
Robert
Dennis
Harry
Duane
Thomas
Douglas
Wayne
Jose
NA
Victor
Thomas
Mark
Stanley
Floyd
Mark
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1970
1970
1973
1969
1975
1968
1972
1972
1972
1970
1969-70
1972-73
1973
1968
1972
1968
1968
1968
1970
1968
1971
1970
1968
1970
1969
1972
1968
1969
1969
1969
1973
1972
1971

Rawdy
Tag/Butch
Rusty/Thor
Satan

Rusty

Wolf
Thor/Dante
Bosco
Sam/Victor
Smokey
King/Cindy
Ingrid/Smokey/Kemo
Ango

Smokey
Diablo/Jake/Thor
Fritz

Chedder
Spade
Hunce

Spade

Ango

Jake

King

Benno
Spade
Sam/Duke/Tina
NCOIC
Tag/Bruno
Duke

Shane
Victor/Sparkie
Rex/Sparkie
Jake

X787
X933/1S76
V030/X651
465M

V030

61M7
X651/632M
V028
2S66/V011
831X
56M2/M427

53M7/04X6/310M

0K31
X918

X724/0X14/X651

975X
9M29
91X8
4M35
91X8
0K31

0X14
38M1
0H49
91X8

2566/Unk/X768

NA (TSgt)
X933/X987
571M
714X
V011/3X58
2541/3X58
0X14



Sorondo Luis M 1974 Dante 632M
Spahn Lloyd L 1968 Bodie X812
Spears James W 1971 Rex/Sparkie 2541/3X58
Spencer Anthony 1974 Chips/Dante W190/632M
Stanley Philip D 1972 Smokey/Galan/Smokey 04X6/M777/831X
Stanley Talmadge T 1969 Sarge/Tory M666/A602
Stetiner Robert G 1970 Prince/Shep 23M5/910X
Stokes Donald L 1973 Bosco V028
Stratman Stephen M 1972 Sparkie/Butch 3X58/1S76
Sturgill Randall K 1971 Smokey 04X6
Swanson William B 1971 Tag X933
Sylvester Michael R 1974 Spade 91X8
Szmall Kazimierz C 1971 Galan M777
Tarsook Dennis D 1968 Shane 714X
Tarter Kenneth R 1968 Smokey 04X6

Taylor Theodore E 1968 Prince 1M85

Terry Henry w 1969 Hunce 4M35

Terry John F 1973 Bodie X812

Tenk Steve 71-72  Barry K063
Thomas Harold C 1969  Nicky 33M1
Thomas Melvin R 1974 Smokey 831X
Tillman Roy 1971 Stormy 50X4

Travis Thomas 1972 Shep 910X
Trenerry William F 1974 N/A Trainer/Supervisor
Turnage Lynwood E 1972 Smokey 831X
Valente, Jr. Charles J 1969 Stormy 50X4

Van De Riet Robert 71-72 Asst Kennelmaster
Vanhatten, Jr. Alios H 1974 Briska S521
VanHoogstrate David P 1970 Smokey 04X6
Velente, Jr. Charles J 1969 Frey 0H59
Walker Michael M 1971 Cindy M427

Ward Gean A 1974  Brandy 452M

Warr Ronnie D 1972 Bodie X812



Warren
Weiner
Westbarry
Westmeyer
Wilder
Williams
Williams

Williams, Jr.

Wilson
Wilson
Winemiller
Withrow
Wojek
Young
Zamora
Zayder
Zero

James
Richard
Kenny
Stephen
Robert
David
Dennis
Turner
John
Michael
Jerry
Delbert
Thomas
Fredrick
Stephen
Joseph
Roger
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1968
1968
1971
1968
1973
1968
1972
1970
1970
1973
1968
1968
1969
1972
1974
1971
1971

Pops
Tag

Thor

Pig

Zorba
Bruno
Diablo
Satan
Sparkie/Bruno
Kemo
Shep
Devil/Ruff
Jake
Shawn
Rex
Diablo
Ruff

A430

X933

X651

61M8
30M4
X987

X724
465M
3X58/2M79
310M
910X
X934/X178
0X14
27M8
Z353

X724

X178



